
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SAWANO Hiroshi JPN Nishidateyama SL Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1487.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        150.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter NAGASHIMA Hiroaki JPN
Forerunners -A- SEKI Rina JPN Forerunners -A- SEKI Rina JPN

            -B- MINAKATA Misaki JPN             -B- MINAKATA Misaki JPN
            -C- MINAKATA Kotomi JPN             -C- MINAKATA Kotomi JPN

Number of gate 57(56) Number of gate 58(56)
Start time 10:50 Start time 13:20
Weather Snow Weather Snow
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.0 / - 1.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.0 / - 1.0

F:600

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 9 306102 TAKEDA CHIKA 85 JPN    53.12    54.32  1:47.44 0.00
2 1 306390 KATO MARI 86 JPN    53.58    56.18  1:49.76 12.96
3 8 306075 YUMOTO KAORI 84 JPN    54.79    55.77  1:50.56 17.42
4 13 305917 MIYANO AZUSA 83 JPN    54.50    56.58  1:51.08 20.33
5 15 305989 MITSUBOSHI MANAMI 84 JPN    55.56    56.47  1:52.03 25.63
6 7 306201 YOSHINAMI YUKI 85 JPN    55.75    56.49  1:52.24 26.81
7 10 306003 SHIODA SAORI 84 JPN    55.59    56.78  1:52.37 27.53
8 11 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI 85 JPN    55.65    56.85  1:52.50 28.26
9 12 306060 TAKEDA YUKI 84 JPN    54.99    57.55  1:52.54 28.48

10 5 305987 MIHARA UI 84 JPN    55.55    57.26  1:52.81 29.99
11 14 305960 FUNATO CHIHIRO 84 JPN    56.33    57.32  1:53.65 34.68
12 26 305985 MATSUURA HIROMI 84 JPN    56.51    57.48  1:53.99 36.58
13 23 306267 KAWABATA MAO 86 JPN    56.67    57.39  1:54.06 36.97
14 21 306304 SATO SHOKO 86 JPN    57.04    57.29  1:54.33 38.48
15 22 306335 YAMAGATA HARUKA 86 JPN    56.78    57.91  1:54.69 40.49

Data processing by EPSON JPN5862.878 Timing by SEIKO
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 16 306148 YAMASHITA MIYUKI 85 JPN    56.89    57.98  1:54.87 41.49
17 25 306261 ISHII ERI 86 JPN    57.18    57.73  1:54.91 41.72
18 17 306313 TAKAHASHI MARI 86 JPN    56.40    58.61  1:55.01 42.27
19 28 306350 IIZUKA MIDORI 86 JPN    57.40    58.06  1:55.46 44.79
20 33 306151 AKAMA MAI 85 JPN    57.58    58.00  1:55.58 45.46
21 31 306351 OKUTA MIHO 86 JPN    57.40    58.24  1:55.64 45.79
22 51 306282 NAGASHIMA YOKO 86 JPN    57.72    58.00  1:55.72 46.24
23 18 306205 MATSUDA CHIKA 85 JPN    57.94    58.25  1:56.19 48.86
24 27 306327 TORAO ANZU 86 JPN    57.75    58.85  1:56.60 51.15
25 61 306259 IMAI YUMI 86 JPN    58.53    58.15  1:56.68 51.60
26 35 306120 MAKISE HAZUKI 85 JPN    57.25    59.50  1:56.75 51.99
27 34 306112 IMAKAWA CHIKA 84 JPN    58.08    58.92  1:57.00 53.39
28 39 306370 TOCHIMOTO SAEKA 87 JPN    58.30    59.47  1:57.77 57.69
29 24 306005 TAKAHASHI NAOMI 84 JPN    58.49    59.29  1:57.78 57.74
30 43 306157 HATAZAWA YUKIKO 85 JPN    58.70    59.36  1:58.06 59.31
31 52 305956 ASAHI JUNKO 84 JPN    58.26    59.87  1:58.13 59.70
32 49 306266 KAWABATA KISA 86 JPN    58.24  1:00.45  1:58.69 62.83
33 62 306411 NONAKA NOZOMI 84 JPN    59.88    59.19  1:59.07 64.95
34 57 306118 KISHINO MINAMI 85 JPN    59.51    59.92  1:59.43 66.96
35 46 306013 YAMAZAKI YUKARI 83 JPN    58.86  1:00.71  1:59.57 67.74
36 45 306289 NISHIMURA AYA 85 JPN    58.58  1:01.01  1:59.59 67.85
37 42 306448 MORIMOTO MARIE 86 JPN    58.42  1:01.18  1:59.60 67.91
38 56 306045 NISHIMURA YUMI 83 JPN    59.07  1:00.75  1:59.82 69.14
39 38 305955 ADACHI MAYUKA 83 JPN    56.34  1:03.59  1:59.93 69.75
40 67 306359 OGAWA SHIHO 86 JPN    59.63  1:00.51  2:00.14 70.92
41 30 306402 MIYANARI YUI 87 JPN    59.68  1:00.65  2:00.33 71.98
42 58 306069 YAMAGUCHI SAYAKA 84 JPN  1:00.22  1:00.17  2:00.39 72.32
43 65 306298 OSHIMA SHIORI 84 JPN  1:00.07  1:00.47  2:00.54 73.16
44 40 306048 SASAKI SHIMA 84 JPN    59.31  1:01.28  2:00.59 73.44
45 37 306306 SEKIGUCHI SAYAKA 86 JPN    59.55  1:01.21  2:00.76 74.39
46 53 306142 TANIGUCHI EMI 85 JPN    59.73  1:01.58  2:01.31 77.46
47 55 306256 HOSOI IKUYO 86 JPN    59.69  1:01.88  2:01.57 78.91
48 32 306138 TAKABATAKE YUKO 85 JPN  1:00.18  1:01.66  2:01.84 80.42
49 59 306065 UENO AYAMI 84 JPN  1:00.66  1:02.67  2:03.33 88.74
50 74 306040 MARUYAMA NAOKO 84 JPN  1:01.68  1:01.97  2:03.65 90.52
51 64 306554 UCHIDA ASAKO 85 JPN  1:02.76  1:03.08  2:05.84 102.76
52 72 306320 TANAKA REMI 86 JPN  1:02.41  1:03.53  2:05.94 103.31
53 71 306091 ODA YOKO 83 JPN  1:02.81  1:03.23  2:06.04 103.87
54 63 306324 TENDA SHIHO 85 JPN  1:03.55  1:06.08  2:09.63 123.92
55 68 306413 OKI KAZUSA 86 JPN  1:03.96  1:07.22  2:11.18 132.58

Data processing by EPSON JPN5862.878 Timing by SEIKO
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
56 70 306139 TAKAI MIYA 85 JPN  1:06.87  1:08.41  2:15.28 155.47
57 73 306719 HOSHI HIROMI 84 JPN  1:09.67  1:09.90  2:19.57 179.43

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 305944 KIYOSAWA EMIKO 83 JPN
-2 19 306190 TAKAHASHI NORIKO 85 JPN
-3 36 306238 TSUKAMOTO MAYUMI 85 JPN
-4 54 306293 OGATA AYA 85 JPN
-5 60 306328 TSUBOTA YASUE 85 JPN
-6 66 306321 TANAKA RIE 85 JPN
-7 69 306288 NISHIMURA AKARI 86 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 41 305978 KAWABATA SAKI 84 JPN
-2 47 306129 OJIMA AKI 84 JPN

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 3 306140 TAKEDA KYOKO 85 JPN
-2 4 305902 HATTORI NANAHO 83 JPN
-3 6 305962 HANAOKA MOE 84 JPN
-4 20 306023 ISHINARI MAI 83 JPN
-5 29 306059 TAKEDA NORIKO 84 JPN
-6 44 306014 YAZAWA AKIKO 84 JPN
-7 48 306349 YAMADA NATSUKI 84 JPN
-8 50 306176 OGATA MIOKO 85 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish
Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 306102 TAKEDA CHIKA  1:47.44 36.79 36.79 0.00

2 1 306390 KATO MARI  1:49.76 56.32 56.32 12.96

3 8 306075 YUMOTO KAORI  1:50.56 59.91 - -

4 13 305917 MIYANO AZUSA  1:51.08 46.35 46.35 20.33

5 15 305989 MITSUBOSHI MANAMI  1:52.03 63.04 - -

6 7 306201 YOSHINAMI YUKI  1:52.24 58.52 - -

7 10 306003 SHIODA SAORI  1:52.37 59.49 - -

8 11 306149 YASUDA KAZUMI  1:52.50 63.12 - -

9 12 306060 TAKEDA YUKI  1:52.54 51.44 51.44 28.48

10 5 305987 MIHARA UI  1:52.81 45.56 45.56 29.99

The best 5 at start
DNF2 4 305902 HATTORI NANAHO - 35.15

DNF2 6 305962 HANAOKA MOE - 36.62

1 9 306102 TAKEDA CHIKA  1:47.44 36.79

DNF1 2 305944 KIYOSAWA EMIKO - 41.77

10 5 305987 MIHARA UI  1:52.81 45.56

TOTALS
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 195.89
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 236.46
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 91.76

Calculated penalty
(A) 236.46 + (B) 195.89 - (C) 91.76 = 340.59 : 10 = 34.06

Correction value -0.17

Category Adder 3.00

Penalty applied 37.23
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女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SAWANO Hiroshi JPN Nishidateyama SL Course
Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1487.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        150.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter NAGASHIMA Hiroaki JPN
Forerunners -A- SEKI Rina JPN Forerunners -A- SEKI Rina JPN

            -B- MINAKATA Misaki JPN             -B- MINAKATA Misaki JPN
            -C- MINAKATA Kotomi JPN             -C- MINAKATA Kotomi JPN

Number of gate 57(56) Number of gate 58(56)
Start time 10:50 Start time 13:20
Weather Snow Weather Snow
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.0 / - 1.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.0 / - 1.0

F:600

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 9 480191 武武　千千 学　連  北北北北北北学ｽｽｺ部    53.12    54.32  1:47.44 0.00
2 1 480418 加加　ママ 学　連  法法北学法法法ススス部    53.58    56.18  1:49.76 12.96
3 8 480161 湯本　香香 学　連  日本北学日日法法日日法    54.79    55.77  1:50.56 17.42
4 13 480357 宮宮　　梓 学　連  日本女女法法北学ｽｽｺ部    54.50    56.58  1:51.08 20.33
5 15 480317 三三三三三 学　連  法法北学法法法ススス部    55.56    56.47  1:52.03 25.63
6 7 480195 良良　優優 学　連  日本女女法法北学ｽｽｺ部    55.75    56.49  1:52.24 26.81
7 10 480324 塩武　沙香 学　連  北北北北北北学ｽｽｺ部    55.59    56.78  1:52.37 27.53
8 11 480014 安武かかか 学　連  専専北学法法法ススス部    55.65    56.85  1:52.50 28.26
9 12 480329 武武　友優 学　連  北北北北北北学ｽｽｺ部    54.99    57.55  1:52.54 28.48

10 5 480159 三三　優優 学　連  立立立北学法法法ｽｽｺ部    55.55    57.26  1:52.81 29.99
11 14 480162 船船　千千 学　連  専専北学法法法ススス部    56.33    57.32  1:53.65 34.68
12 26 480224 松松　宏三 学　連  北北大大北学法法連合法    56.51    57.48  1:53.99 36.58
13 23 480323 川川　麻麻 学　連  京京京京北学法法法    56.67    57.39  1:54.06 36.97
14 21 480259 佐加　翔女 学　連  国国国北学国国ススス部    57.04    57.29  1:54.33 38.48
15 22 480363 山山　陽香 学　連  浅浅学浅北浅北部ｽｽｺ部    56.78    57.91  1:54.69 40.49

Data processing by EPSON 5015.106 Timing by SEIKO
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 16 480003 山山　三美 学　連  法法北学法法法ススス部    56.89    57.98  1:54.87 41.49
17 25 480360 石浅　絵絵 学　連  浅浅学浅北浅北部ｽｽｺ部    57.18    57.73  1:54.91 41.72
18 17 480009 高高　万万 学　連  専専北学法法法ススス部    56.40    58.61  1:55.01 42.27
19 28 480367 飯飯　　緑 学　連  日本女女法法北学ｽｽｺ部    57.40    58.06  1:55.46 44.79
20 33 480201 赤赤　麻優 学　連  北北北北北北学ｽｽｺ部    57.58    58.00  1:55.58 45.46
21 31 480355 奥武　三美 学　連  北北大大北学法法連合法    57.40    58.24  1:55.64 45.79
22 51 480110 長長　陽女 学　連  北北大大北学法法連合法    57.72    58.00  1:55.72 46.24
23 18 480167 松武　千千 学　連  日本女女法法北学ｽｽｺ部    57.94    58.25  1:56.19 48.86
24 27 480429 虎虎　　杏 学　連  専専北学法法法ススス部    57.75    58.85  1:56.60 51.15
25 61 480108 今浅　千三 学　連  北北大大北学法法連合法    58.53    58.15  1:56.68 51.60
26 35 480200 牧牧　葉葉 学　連  北北北北北北学ｽｽｺ部    57.25    59.50  1:56.75 51.99
27 34 480156 今川　　麻 学　連  青山学青北学法法法    58.08    58.92  1:57.00 53.39
28 39 480430 栃本　冴香 学　連  日本北学日日法法日日法    58.30    59.47  1:57.77 57.69
29 24 480345 高高　直三 学　連  京京京京北学法法法    58.49    59.29  1:57.78 57.74
30 43 480158 川畑畑畑女 学　連  北京女女法法北学学友法    58.70    59.36  1:58.06 59.31
31 52 480150 旭　　潤女 学　連  法法北学法法法ススス部    58.26    59.87  1:58.13 59.70
32 49 480353 川川　優沙 学　連  北北大大北学法法連合法    58.24  1:00.45  1:58.69 62.83
33 62 480194 宮野ののか 学　連  日本女女法法北学ｽｽｺ部    59.88    59.19  1:59.07 64.95
34 57 480207 岸宮かみか 学　連  神神松神女女学青北学    59.51    59.92  1:59.43 66.96
35 46 480326 山山畑加万 学　連  専専北学法法法ススス部    58.86  1:00.71  1:59.57 67.74
36 45 480068 西西　　彩 学　連  青山学青北学法法法    58.58  1:01.01  1:59.59 67.85
37 42 480414 森本森森森 学　連  北北女女北学国国ｽｽｺ部    58.42  1:01.18  1:59.60 67.91
38 56 480365 西西　畑三 学　連  武武川女女北学学友法    59.07  1:00.75  1:59.82 69.14
39 38 480368 足立麻畑千 学　連  武武川女女北学学友法    56.34  1:03.59  1:59.93 69.75
40 67 480246 小小　志日 学　連  日本法法北学学友法ｽｽｺ    59.63  1:00.51  2:00.14 70.92
41 30 480358 宮公　優優 学　連  武武川女女北学学友法    59.68  1:00.65  2:00.33 71.98
42 58 480155 山山ささか 学　連  青山学青北学法法法  1:00.22  1:00.17  2:00.39 72.32
43 65 480173 北長　詩香 学　連  北京女女法法北学学友法  1:00.07  1:00.47  2:00.54 73.16
44 40 480341 佐々木志森 学　連  武武川女女北学学友法    59.31  1:01.28  2:00.59 73.44
45 37 480320 関山沙関香 学　連  國國青北学法法連合法    59.55  1:01.21  2:00.76 74.39
46 53 480206 谷山　絵三 学　連  北北女女北学国国ｽｽｺ部    59.73  1:01.58  2:01.31 77.46
47 55 480109 細浅　郁郁 学　連  北北大大北学法法連合法    59.69  1:01.88  2:01.57 78.91
48 32 480154 高高ゆゆ女 学　連  国国国北学国国ススス部  1:00.18  1:01.66  2:01.84 80.42
49 59 480269 上宮あさか 学　連  武武川女女北学学友法  1:00.66  1:02.67  2:03.33 88.74
50 74 480236 丸山　尚女 学　連  北京東京北学東友法ｽｽｺ  1:01.68  1:01.97  2:03.65 90.52
51 64 480082 内武　麻女 学　連  國國青北学法法連合法  1:02.76  1:03.08  2:05.84 102.76
52 72 480265 武野　玲玲 学　連  国国国北学国国ススス部  1:02.41  1:03.53  2:05.94 103.31
53 71 480123 小武　陽女 学　連  関西関国関北学法法法  1:02.81  1:03.23  2:06.04 103.87
54 63 480285 天武　志美 学　連  武武川女女北学学友法  1:03.55  1:06.08  2:09.63 123.92
55 68 480286 沖　　和和 学　連  順天順北学ススス部  1:03.96  1:07.22  2:11.18 132.58

Data processing by EPSON 5015.106 Timing by SEIKO
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺﾞ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

56 70 480002 高浅　三美 学　連  法法北学法法法ススス部  1:06.87  1:08.41  2:15.28 155.47
57 73 480010 三　　弘三 学　連  北京東京北学東友法ｽｽｺ  1:09.67  1:09.90  2:19.57 179.43

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 480325 清畑清三女 学　連  専専北学法法法ススス部

-2 19 480032 高高　典女 学　連  立立立北学法法法ｽｽｺ部

-3 36 480115 飯本　森真 学　連  京京京京北学法法法

-4 54 480066 虎山　　綾 学　連  国国国北学国国ススス部

-5 60 480179 坪武　泰泰 学　連  武武川女女北学学友法

-6 66 480062 武野　森清 学　連  国国国北学国国ススス部

-7 69 480356 西西　朱万 学　連  野京女女北学国国ｽｽｺ部

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 41 480196 川川　沙沙 学　連  京京京京北学法法法

-2 47 480152 小長　亜亜 学　連  順天順北学ススス部

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 3 480007 武武　京女 学　連  日本北学日日法法日日法

-2 4 480327 服部　七美 学　連  専専北学法法法ススス部

-3 6 480160 花花　　萌 学　連  日本北学日日法法日日法

-4 20 480334 石公　　舞 学　連  日本法法北学学友法ｽｽｺ

-5 29 480164 武武　典女 学　連  野京北学ｽｽｺ国国部

-6 44 480354 矢畑　朗女 学　連  北京女女法法北学学友法

-7 48 480239 山武　千優 学　連  関西関国関北学法法法

-8 50 480188 虎山尾麻女 学　連  北北北北北北学ｽｽｺ部

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

Data processing by EPSON 5015.106 Timing by SEIKO
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 480191 武武　千千  1:47.44 1.94 1.94 0.00

2 1 480418 加加　ママ  1:49.76 12.29 12.29 12.96

3 8 480161 湯湯　香香  1:50.56 21.46 - -

4 13 480357 宮宮　　梓  1:51.08 11.50 11.50 20.33

5 15 480317 三三三三三  1:52.03 17.70 - -

6 7 480195 良良　優優  1:52.24 22.11 - -

7 10 480324 塩武　沙香  1:52.37 16.98 - -

8 11 480014 安武かかか  1:52.50 21.80 - -

9 12 480329 武武　友優  1:52.54 10.44 10.44 28.48

10 5 480159 三三　優優  1:52.81 12.13 12.13 29.99

競技開始時のBest 5

DNF2 4 480327 服服　七七 - 0.30

1 9 480191 武武　千千  1:47.44 1.94

DNF1 2 480325 清清清三清 - 8.07

9 12 480329 武武　友優  1:52.54 10.44

4 13 480357 宮宮　　梓  1:51.08 11.50

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 32.25
(A) 競技終了時競順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 48.30
(C) 相相すす選選のレレレレレレレ 91.76

計算ペナルティー

(A) 48.30 + (B) 32.25 - (C) 91.76 = -11.21 : 10 = -1.12

ミニマムペナルティー 5.20

採用ペナルティー 5.20
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